

Bid Summary
2022 Pipeline Commodity Purchase

Bid Opening: February 3, 2022

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Core and Main		Grand Junction Pipe & Supply		Grand Junction Winwater	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.2	Water Main (20") (C900 PVC, DR-18)	37,100.	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,934,300.00	\$ 119.45	\$ 4,431,595.00	\$ 120.50	\$ 4,470,550.00		
2	108.2	Water Main (20") (C900 PVC, DR-25)	15,300.	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,575,900.00	\$ 86.95	\$ 1,330,335.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 1,342,575.00		
3	108.3	Elbow (20" x11.25 deg) (MJ-MJ)	45.	EA	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 78,525.00	\$ 1,646.30	\$ 74,083.50	\$ 1,778.94	\$ 80,052.30	\$ 1,825.52	\$ 82,148.40
		Finish Type: _____					Tar Coat (Black					
4	108.3	Elbow (20" x 22.5 deg) (MJ-MJ)	26.	EA	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 45,370.00	\$ 1,701.55	\$ 44,240.30	\$ 1,835.32	\$ 47,718.32	\$ 1,994.01	\$ 51,844.26
		Finish Type: _____					Tar Coat (Black					
5	108.3	Elbow (20" x 45 deg) (MJ-MJ)	66.	EA	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 115,170.00	\$ 1,660.70	\$ 109,606.20	\$ 1,793.72	\$ 118,385.52	\$ 1,840.30	\$ 121,459.80
		Finish Type: _____					Tar Coat (Black					
6	108.3	Elbow (20" x 90 deg) (MJ-MJ)	1.	EA	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 2,147.05	\$ 2,147.05	\$ 2,290.21	\$ 2,290.21	\$ 2,336.77	\$ 2,336.77
7	108.3	20" Butterfly Valve (MJ-MJ) (2" Actuator Nut)	4.	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 5,843.25	\$ 23,373.00 [1]	\$ 5,765.63	\$ 23,062.52	\$ 5,640.32	\$ 22,561.28
8	108.3	Tee (20" x 20" x 6") (MJ-MJ-FL)	25.	EA	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 61,975.00	\$ 2,170.05	\$ 54,251.25	\$ 2,313.72	\$ 57,843.00	\$ 2,555.29	\$ 63,882.25
		Finish Type: _____					Tar Coat (Black					
9	108.3	Wye (20" x 20") (MJ-MJ)	4.	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,567.10	\$ 22,268.40	\$ 7,515.91	\$ 30,063.64	\$ 8,303.51	\$ 33,214.04
		Finish Type: _____					Tar Coat (Black					
10	108.3	Combination Air Valve (6") (Includes Flanged Butterfly Valve with 2" Actuator Nut, Air Valve)	25.	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 2,971.50	\$ 74,287.50	\$ 4,302.61	\$ 107,565.25	\$ 3,902.08	\$ 97,552.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 6,927,443.00		\$ 6,166,187.20		\$ 6,280,105.76		\$ 474,998.80

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total

Bid Summary
2022 Pipeline Commodity Purchase

Bid Opening: February 3, 2022

By: John Eklund, Project Engineer

					<u>VSI Waterworks LLC</u>					
Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
1	108.2	Water Main (20") (C900 PVC, DR-18)	37,100.	LF			\$ 119.45	\$ 120.50	\$ 119.98	\$ 119.98
2	108.2	Water Main (20") (C900 PVC, DR-25)	15,300.	LF			\$ 86.95	\$ 87.75	\$ 87.35	\$ 87.35
3	108.3	Elbow (20" x11.25 deg) (MJ-MJ)	45.	EA			\$ 1,646.30	\$ 1,825.52	\$ 1,778.94	\$ 1,750.25
		Finish Type: _____							#NUM!	
		0								
4	108.3	Elbow (20" x 22.5 deg) (MJ-MJ)	26.	EA			\$ 1,701.55	\$ 1,994.01	\$ 1,835.32	\$ 1,843.63
		Finish Type: _____							#NUM!	
		0								
5	108.3	Elbow (20" x 45 deg) (MJ-MJ)	66.	EA			\$ 1,660.70	\$ 1,840.30	\$ 1,793.72	\$ 1,764.91
		Finish Type: _____							#NUM!	
		0								
6	108.3	Elbow (20" x 90 deg) (MJ-MJ)	1.	EA			\$ 2,147.05	\$ 2,336.77	\$ 2,290.21	\$ 2,258.01
7	108.3	20" Butterfly Valve (MJ-MJ) (2" Actuator Nut)	4.	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,843.25	\$ 5,702.98	\$ 5,024.80
8	108.3	Tee (20" x 20" x 6") (MJ-MJ-FL)	25.	EA			\$ 2,170.05	\$ 2,555.29	\$ 2,313.72	\$ 2,346.35
		Finish Type: _____							#NUM!	
		0								
9	108.3	Wye (20" x 20") (MJ-MJ)	4.	EA			\$ 5,567.10	\$ 8,303.51	\$ 7,515.91	\$ 7,128.84
		Finish Type: _____							#NUM!	
		0								
10	108.3	Combination Air Valve (6") (Includes Flanged Butterfly Valve with 2" Actuator Nut, Air Valve)	25.	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,302.61	\$ 3,436.79	\$ 3,119.05
			TOTAL BID:			\$ 43,900.00				

[1] - corrected extension

[2] - corrected total